CM Finance

CM Finance Inc Announces Quarterly Distribution

NEW YORK, Aug. 28, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- On August 24, 2017, the Board of Directors of CM Finance Inc (the "Company") (NASDAQ:CMFN) declared a distribution for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 of \$0.25 per share payable on October 5, 2017 to shareholders of record as of September 8, 2017.

About CM Finance Inc

The Company is an externally-managed, closed-end, non-diversified management investment company that has elected to be regulated as a business development company under the Investment Company Act of 1940. The Company's investment objective is to maximize the total return to its stockholders in the form of current income and capital appreciation by investing directly in debt and related equity of privately held middle-market companies to help these companies fund acquisitions, growth or refinancing. The Company seeks to invest primarily in middle-market companies that have annual revenues of at least \$50mm and earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization of at least \$15mm. The Company's investment activities are managed by its investment adviser, CM Investment Partners LLC. To learn more about CM Finance Inc, please visit www.cmfn-inc.com.

Forward-Looking Statements

Statements included herein may contain "forward-looking statements," which relate to future performance or financial condition. Statements other than statements of historical facts included in this press release may constitute forward-looking statements and are not guarantees of future performance or results and involve a number of assumptions, risks and uncertainties, which change over time. Actual results may differ materially from those anticipated in any forward-looking statements as a result of a number of factors, including those described from time to time in filings by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The Company undertakes no duty to update any forward-looking statement made herein except as required by law. All forward-looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release.

Contacts
CM Finance Inc

Investor Relations Email: investorrelations@cmipllc.com

Phone: 212-257-5199